

#### **ROYAL BAFOKENG ADMINISTRATION**

P.O Box 1, Phokeng, 0335, Republic of South Africa 1 Direpotsane Street, Phokeng, 0335 **Telephone:** +27 (14) 566 1200 **Email:** <u>info@bafokeng.com</u> **Website:** www.bafokeng.com

# **ROYAL BAFOKENG ADMINISTRATION**

## TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER:

## IMPLEMENTATION AND OUTSOURCING OF WATER BILLING SOLUTION FOR RBN

The Royal Bafokeng Administration (RBA) is responsible for the provision of social and infrastructural development services to the Royal Bafokeng Nation (RBN) and hereby invites tenders for the following services:

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT NAME	CONTRACT NUMBER	DOC PRICE NON REFUNDABLE
1.	IMPLEMENTATION AND OUTSORCING OF WATER BILLING SOLUTION FOR RBN	RBA/PROJFINANCE- BILLING/2020/TC01	R500.00

#### Advert date: 27 February 2020

- a) Responsive tenders will be evaluated as follows:
  - i. Price 90 ii. Preference - 10
  - (The RBA only accepts certificates/gradings issued by companies certified by the Association of BEE Verification Agencies)

b) Physical address for collection of tenders is:

Royal Bafokeng Administration Rates Office

Bafokeng Civic Centre, Ground Floor

Phokeng

Tender documents will be available from 28 February 2020 and may be collected between 9h00am to 17h00pm during weekdays:

A non-refundable tender deposit as indicated in the above table is payable by cash or by a bank guaranteed cheque, EFT made out in favour of the Royal Bafokeng Administration, is required upon collection of the tender document.

A compulsory tender briefing will take place on **05 March 2020 at 10h00am** at Bafokeng Stadium, U-Shape Building, Next to Old Matale School.

The returned tender offers shall be delivered at the Tender Box, Ground Floor, Bafokeng Civic Centre Reception Area on or before 12h00pm, **16 March 2020**.

No telephonic or any other form of communication with any other RBA member of staff, other than the named individual below, relating to this Tender will be permitted. All enquiries regarding this Tender must be in writing only, and must be directed to:

Royal Bafokeng Administration

Procurement Manager	: Ms Masego Ngolwane			
Email	Masego.Ngowane@bafokeng.com			
Tel	: 014 566 1200			
<del>-</del>				

The employer does not bind itself to accept the lowest of any tender and reserves the right to re-advertise if so wishes to. Tenders will be adjudicated according to RBA policy which involves a two phase approach for tender evaluation by Tender Evaluation Committee and final award by the Tender Adjudication Committee. No reason for acceptance or rejection of a tender will be given.